(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND

RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

4 Aisha Aguirre Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Shabrea Bean Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Ebonique Bey Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Tiffany Cole Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Miracle Davis Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Lyzaona Franklin Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Jimmylee Lott Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Tony Martin Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Rasha Mosley Building Service Helper I 02/03/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Bevenue Vincent Building Service Helper I 02/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Lavell Dalton Building Service Helper I 02/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Mark Rankins Building Service Helper I 02/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Malik Thomas Building Service Helper 1 02/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Jakeise Turner Building Service Helper I 02/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Angelique Norwood Children’s Health Assistant 02/03/2025
$22,103.36

2 Andrea Taylor Children’s Health Assistant 02/03/2025
$22,103.36

2 Andrea Taylor Children’s Health Assistant 02/05/2025

$22,103.36
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Alijah Conner

Andrea Long

Danisha Jones

Alize Robinson

Shacearrah Washington

Milunn Jordan

David Staver

Latoiya Arms

Margaret Casey

Daniel Gentile

Leslee Lloyd

Diana Patricia Ortiz Quintero

Morinda Robinson

Alexis Staufiger

Virginia Stephens

Gabriel Valentin Estremera

Tiasa White

Cierra Armstrong

Zamarit Borreo

Betzalie Calderon Santos

Dagelin Cueto

Children’s Health Assistant

$22,103.36

Children’s Health Assistant

$22,103.36

Children’s Health Assistant

$22,103.36

Children’s Health Assistant

$22,103.36

Children’s Health Assistant

$22,815.00

Food Service Assistant
$17.88 per hour

IT Service Technician
$65,202.67

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$28,476.22

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$29,624.35

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

02/05/2025

02/03/2025

02/19/2025

02/25/2025

02/26/2025

02/04/2025

02/10/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/10/2025

02/10/2025

02/10/2025

02/10/2025
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Teresa Sukkert

Eriana Thomas

Abigail Weber

Sarah Alt

Dwonia Magee

Ariel Pulliam-Love

Julian Rich

Joseph Riley

Janiece Roby

Nytia Blackmon

Tyrissa Coyhis

Ashley Dangerfield

Marcella Davis

Lakendelyn Evans

Shasta Flowers

Deshawn Gates

Anissa Kennedy

Mikala Kellbach

Keturah Cherry

Octavia Russell

Elliot Smith

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

Paraprofessional
$25,208.46

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$28,476.22

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Secretary 1-11MO

$32,567.78

School Kitchen Manager Trainee

$22.59 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee

$18.29 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee

$18.29 per hour

02/10/2025

02/10/2025

02/10/2025

02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/10/2025

02/03/2025

02/24/2025

02/24/2025
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Ray Gray

Marvin Thomas

Matthew Greenmeier

Orrin Robinson

Khali Jackson

Timotheus Paris

Marlena Gladney

Venus McKinney Roberson

Sheila Semmons

Sheena Williams

Lydia Toney

Betty Ross

Constance Payne

Tiffany Davis

Tyler Schroeder

Sierra Baines

Theresa Placek

Miyonna Washington

Debra Ortiz

PROMOTIONS

Building Service Helper 11
$43,177.05

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$46,399.26

Carpenter Chargeman
$46.31 per hour

Insulator Chargemen
$50,464.06

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

School Engineer I1I
$77,484.76

School Kitchen Manager I
$38,753.31

School Kitchen Manager I
$38,753.31

School Kitchen Manager I
$30,886.53

School Safety Assistant II
$41,883.00

SE III - Over 250000 FT
$83,464.51

School Secretary 11
$56,274.85
REHIRES

Building Service Helper I
$17.88 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$17.88 per hour

Children’s Health Assistant
$22,103.36

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

02/17/2025

02/17/2025

02/10/2025

02/10/2025

02/24/2025

02/17/2025

02/17/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/17/2025

02/24/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/11/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

02/10/2025



2 Syreeta Austin

2 Dyango Zerpa

2 Katrina Burnett

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,760.79

School Safety Assistant
$31,549.18

02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/19/2025
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