## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

## ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
4 Aisha Aguirre	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Shabrea Bean	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Ebonique Bey	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Tiffany Cole	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Miracle Davis	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Lyzaona Franklin	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Jimmylee Lott	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Tony Martin	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Rasha Mosley	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Bevenue Vincent	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/10/2025
2 Lavell Dalton	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/10/2025
2 Mark Rankins	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/10/2025
2 Malik Thomas	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/10/2025
2 Jakeise Turner	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/10/2025
2 Angelique Norwood	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	02/03/2025
2 Andrea Taylor	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	02/03/2025
2 Andrea Taylor	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	02/05/2025

2 Alijah Conner	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	02/05/2025
2 Andrea Long	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	02/03/2025
2 Danisha Jones	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	02/19/2025
2 Alize Robinson	Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36	02/25/2025
2 Shacearrah Washington	Children's Health Assistant \$22,815.00	02/26/2025
2 Milunn Jordan	Food Service Assistant \$17.88 per hour	02/04/2025
5 David Staver	IT Service Technician \$65,202.67	02/10/2025
6 Latoiya Arms	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
5 Margaret Casey	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
5 Daniel Gentile	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
2 Leslee Lloyd	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
4 Diana Patricia Ortiz Quintero	Paraprofessional \$28,476.22	02/03/2025
2 Morinda Robinson	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
5 Alexis Staufiger	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
5 Virginia Stephens	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
4 Gabriel Valentin Estremera	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
2 Tiasa White	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/03/2025
2 Cierra Armstrong	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/10/2025
4 Zamarit Borreo	Paraprofessional \$29,624.35	02/10/2025
4 Betzalie Calderon Santos	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/10/2025
4 Dagelin Cueto	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/10/2025

5 Teresa Sukkert	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/10/2025
2 Eriana Thomas	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/10/2025
5 Abigail Weber	Paraprofessional \$23,580.88	02/10/2025
5 Sarah Alt	Paraprofessional \$25,208.46	02/24/2025
2 Dwonia Magee	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/24/2025
2 Ariel Pulliam-Love	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/24/2025
5 Julian Rich	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/24/2025
5 Joseph Riley	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/24/2025
2 Janiece Roby	Paraprofessional \$28,476.22	02/24/2025
2 Nytia Blackmon	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Tyrissa Coyhis	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Ashley Dangerfield	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Marcella Davis	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Lakendelyn Evans	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Shasta Flowers	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Deshawn Gates	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Anissa Kennedy	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	02/19/2025
2 Mikala Kellbach	School Secretary 1-11MO \$32,567.78	02/10/2025
2 Keturah Cherry	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$22.59 per hour	02/03/2025
2 Octavia Russell	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$18.29 per hour	02/24/2025
2 Elliot Smith	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$18.29 per hour	02/24/2025

## PROMOTIONS

2 Ray Gray	Building Service Helper II \$43,177.05	02/17/2025
2 Marvin Thomas	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$46,399.26	02/17/2025
5 Matthew Greenmeier	Carpenter Chargeman \$46.31 per hour	02/10/2025
2 Orrin Robinson	Insulator Chargemen \$50,464.06	02/10/2025
2 Khali Jackson	Paraprofessional \$23,580.88	02/24/2025
4 Timotheus Paris	Paraprofessional \$23,580.88	02/17/2025
4 Marlena Gladney	School Engineer III \$77,484.76	02/17/2025
2 Venus McKinney Roberson	School Kitchen Manager I \$38,753.31	02/03/2025
2 Sheila Semmons	School Kitchen Manager I \$38,753.31	02/03/2025
2 Sheena Williams	School Kitchen Manager I \$30,886.53	02/03/2025
2 Lydia Toney	School Safety Assistant II \$41,883.00	02/03/2025
<ul><li>2 Lydia Toney</li><li>2 Betty Ross</li></ul>		02/03/2025 02/17/2025
	\$41,883.00 SE III – Over 250000 FT	
2 Betty Ross	\$41,883.00 SE III – Over 250000 FT \$83,464.51 School Secretary II	02/17/2025
2 Betty Ross	\$41,883.00 SE III – Over 250000 FT \$83,464.51 School Secretary II \$56,274.85	02/17/2025
<ul><li>2 Betty Ross</li><li>2 Constance Payne</li></ul>	\$41,883.00  SE III – Over 250000 FT \$83,464.51  School Secretary II \$56,274.85  REHIRES  Building Service Helper I	02/17/2025 02/24/2025
<ul><li>2 Betty Ross</li><li>2 Constance Payne</li><li>2 Tiffany Davis</li></ul>	\$41,883.00  SE III – Over 250000 FT \$83,464.51  School Secretary II \$56,274.85  REHIRES  Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour  Building Service Helper I	02/17/2025 02/24/2025 02/03/2025
<ul> <li>2 Betty Ross</li> <li>2 Constance Payne</li> <li>2 Tiffany Davis</li> <li>7 Tyler Schroeder</li> </ul>	\$41,883.00  SE III – Over 250000 FT \$83,464.51  School Secretary II \$56,274.85  REHIRES  Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour  Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour  Children's Health Assistant	02/17/2025 02/24/2025 02/03/2025 02/03/2025
<ul> <li>2 Betty Ross</li> <li>2 Constance Payne</li> <li>2 Tiffany Davis</li> <li>7 Tyler Schroeder</li> <li>2 Sierra Baines</li> </ul>	\$41,883.00  SE III – Over 250000 FT \$83,464.51  School Secretary II \$56,274.85  REHIRES  Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour  Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour  Children's Health Assistant \$22,103.36  Paraprofessional	02/17/2025 02/24/2025 02/03/2025 02/03/2025 02/11/2025

2 Syreeta Austin	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	02/24/2025
2 Dyango Zerpa	Paraprofessional \$22,760.79	02/24/2025
2 Katrina Burnett	School Safety Assistant \$31,549.18	02/19/2025